

### **2020 Palouse Prairie Foundation Membership Letter**

#### PRESERVE-PROTECT-PROMOTE

# Why should you support the Palouse Prairie Foundation with your 2020 membership?

## In 2019, the Palouse Prairie Foundation:

- Controlled weeds at Whelan Cemetery through volunteer efforts of Eric Anderson (pulling weeds every weekend from April to August!) and the PPF Annual Weeding Party; supported the Palouse Conservation District in planting a peripheral weed-suppression buffer and removing encroaching lilac bushes.
- Sprayed the John Crock Native Plant and Pollinator Garden site on the Latah Trail (next to Lenville Road) during the summer for weeds; planted native grass seed this fall; mulched the site to promote germination.
- Approved a \$1000 grant to the Appaloosa Horse Museum for the establishment of a native plant garden.
- Co-sponsored public presentations with the White Pine Chapter of the Idaho Native Plant Society including a
  workshop and field trip led by Pam Brunsfeld to identify the native species at Whelan Cemetery.
- Provided legal protection for the Palouse Prairie through formal county commissioner approval of the Whitman County Critical Areas Ordinance; development will not be approved if Palouse Prairie is impacted.
   Provided the Whitman County Known and Potential Palouse Prairie site map.
- Provided legal protection of the Palouse Prairie by adoption into the City of Pullman Critical Areas Ordinance. Provided the Whitman County Known and Potential Palouse Prairie site map.
- Verified that Latah County has planning documents that recognize and protect Palouse Prairie and uses the Latah County Known and Potential Palouse Prairie site map.

### Your support of PPF is a direct benefit to **YOU**:

- For a member invitation to a spring field trip to Gormsen Butte.
- For direct access to the expertise and experience of other restorers and protectors of the Prairie.
- For you to add your effort at the level and in the activity of your choice to help preserve this important ecosystem.

The Palouse Prairie Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization and donations are tax deductible. E-mail messages are the primary way that members are notified of all events and news. Please provide the membership information requested below and send it with your dues to Palouse Prairie Foundation, P.O. Box 8952, Moscow, Idaho 83843-1452.

### **THANK YOU!**

### Membership Information

Name	Dues are:	
Address	[ ] Student [ ] Regular	\$10.00 \$20.00
City/State/Zip	[ ] Family [ ] Sustaining	\$35.00 \$50.00
E-mail Address	[ ] Patron	\$100.00
Comments	[ ] Lifetime [ ] Donation	\$250.00